P. C. Reference	COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH			
	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976 PLANNING REGISTER WA 2172			
1. LOCATION	Templeogue Village, Templeogue, Dublin 6.			
2. PROPOSAL	Change of use from supermarket (Retention) to funeral home illuminated sign, gable elevations and clock sign,			
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	Clock sign,			
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Paul D. Griffin, Address			
5. APPLICANT	Name Massey Bros. (Funerals) Ltd., Address 129, Thomas St., Dublin 8.			
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. PA/3160/81 Notified 16th Dec., 1981 Date 16th Dec., 1981			
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. Date Effect To refuse permission, Effect			
8. APPEAL	Notified7th Jan., 1982DecisionPermission refused byType1st Party,An Bord Pleanalo			
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of Decision Effect			
. COMPENSATION . ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Compensation Register Ref. in Enforcement Register			
PURCHASE NOTICE				



PL 6/5/57483

AN BORD PLEANALA

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 AND 1976

County Dublin

Planning Register Reference Number: W.A. 2172

APPEAL by Massey Brothers (Funerals) Limited, of 129, Thomas Street, Dublin, against the decision made on the 16th day of December, 1981, by the Council of the County of Dublin, deciding to refuse permission for development comprising the continuance of use of a supermarket as a funeral home and the retention of an illuminated sign and clock at <u>Templeogue Village, Dublin</u>:

DECISION: Pursuant to the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 and 1976, permission is hereby refused for the said development for the reasons set out in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

The proposed development endangers public safety by reason of traffic hazard because it generates an unacceptable level of roadside parking on the adjoining heavily trafficked and substandard Templeogue Road and is thereby contrary to the proper planning and development of the area.

Member of An Bord Pleanala duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board.

Dated this /4 day of Septem 12982.

204755		PLANNING DEPA	ARTMENT
ephone 724755 tt. 262/264	N OF A DECISION TO REFL	Block 2 Irish Life Centre Lower Abbey Stree Dublin 1.	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	SENCY PERMISSION: XXXX	XXXXX	
LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLA	NNING & DEVELOPMENT)	ACTS, 1963 & 1976	- <u></u> -
	·. ·		-
Mr. Paul D. Griffin.	Register Reference	No. UA.2172	****
8, Rostrevor Terrace.	Planning Control N	lo,	
Orwell Road,	Application Receiv	ed	
Rathgar, Dublin 6.	Additional Inf. Re	cd	
PPLICANT	pa. (Funerele) Ltd.	****	• «
pursuance of its functions under the above mentio punty Health District of Dublin, did by order, P/.	ned Acts the Dublin County Co 3160/81 dated	uncil, being the Planning Autho 15/12/*81	rity for the
ecide to refuse: OLIXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	PERMISSION	X PROFICE WAL	
Proposed retention of chan	os of use from super	market to Funeral Ho	

- 1. The proposed development would endanger public safety by reason of traffic hazard due to the generation of an unacceptable amount of roadside marking on the heavily trafficked Templeogue Road (N.81)at Templeogue Village.
- 2. There is no provision for off-street car parking to serve the proposed development as required by the provisions of the County Development Plan The proposal would therefore be contrary to the proper planning and development of the area.

Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council

for PRINCIPAL OFFICER

Date 16th December, 1981.

NOTE: An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala by the applicant within one month from the date of receipt by the applicant of this notification or by any other person within twenty-one days of the date of the decision. The appeal fall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and should be addressed to An Bord Pleanala, Floor 3, Blocks 6 & 7, Irish Life Centre, Lr. Abbey St., Dublin 1, and accompanied by a deposit of £10. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn An Bord Pleanala will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to them in the first instance.